
11

12'

13

141
151

1

16

17

181
I

19

20 I

211
221

23

2411
2511

II
IIIi
Ii
\
I
I

Ii'I FILE NO. 040827
i RESOLUTION NO,----,-----=--4.(....;.ap.t.{)~-----W"~4~---'

[Amendment to Paratransit Broker Agreement]

Resolution approving Amendment No. 3A to Agreement between the City and County

of San Francisco and ATCNancom, Inc., to increase the contract amount by

$15,308,656 for a total contract amount not to exceed $92,641,933, in order to meet the

increased demand and costs for paratransit service during the term of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, On January 4, 2000, the Public Transportation Commission adopted

Resolution No, 00~003, which approved the Agreement Between the City and County of San

Francisco and Comsis Mobility Services, Inc., dba Intelitran C'Paratransit Broker Agreement"),

to administer the City's Paratransit Program, which Agreement was approved by the Board of

Supervisors under Resolution No, 104~00, dated February 18,2000; and,

WHEREAS, The Paratransit Agreement commenced on April 1,2000, for a term of five

years; and,

WHEREAS, On April 1,2001, the Director of Transportation approved Amendment No.

1 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, which incorporated an Incentive/Disincentive Program

into the Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, On December 18,2001, the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of

Directors ("MTA Board") adopted Resolution No. 01-126, which approved Amendment No.2

to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, for the sublease of 24 ramped minivans to paratransit

taxi service providers, which Amendment was approved by the Board of Supervisors under

Resolution No. 70·02, dated January 28, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, On August 11, 2003, the MTA Board approved an Assignment and

Assumption Agreement, under which the Paratransit Broker Agreement was assigned from

Municipal Transportation Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

6/7/2004
c:\documents and settlngs\js.peaks\l-ocal settlnqsuemporery internet /ijes\olk2d5\0024S9811.doc



1 Ii

211
31
I

4/
51!II
Ii

61

71 ,
8il
91

101
I

11

12

13

141'
15

1
1

161

171
18 II
19 II
20 II
21 \1

2211
23

1241)

2511
Ii
!!
Ii
I
I
i

11
il
I

COMSJS to ATC/Vancom, Inc., doing business in California as ATCNan der Aa Group, lnc.:

and,

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency has determined that the Paratransit

Broker Agreement budget must be increased in order to meet the increased demand for and

costs of paratransit service during the contract period; and

WHEREAS, On October 7,2003, the MTA Board adopted Resolution No.03-164, which

approved Amendment NO.3 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, increasing the contract

amount to a sum not to exceed $92,641,933, and urged the Board of Supervisors to approve

the Amendment; and

WHEREAS, On December 09, 2003, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment

No.3, but only for an amount not to exceed $77,333,277 - an amount sufficient to meet the

increased demand for and cost of paratransit service through June 30, 2004; now therefore,

be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves Amendment No. 3A to the

Paratransit Broker Agreement, to increase the contract amount by $15,308,656 for a total

contract amount not to exceed $92,641,933, to meet the increased demand for and costs of

paratransit service through the remainder of the term of the Agreement.

Municipal Transportation Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

6/7/2004
c:\documents and sett~ngs\ispeaks\~Qcaj settlnqsttempcrarv internet fil-es\olk2d5\OO2439811 .doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
SanFrancisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 040827 Date Passed:

Resolution approving Amendment No, 3A to Agreement between the City and County of San
Francisco and ATCNancom, Inc., to increase the contract amount by $15,308,656 for a total contract
amount not to exceed $92,641,933, in order to meet the increased demand and costs for paratransit
service during the term of the Agreement.

July 13,2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 040827 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on July 13~2004 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 10:00 AM on 7114104


