
11

11

i! FILE NO. 041522

As amended in committee
December 8,2004.

RESOLUTION NO. 770 -tJY
[Amendment to Paratransit Broker Agreement]1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 I
'I9 I

10 I'
I

Resolution approving Amendment No.4 to Agreement between the City and County of

San Francisco and ATCNancom, Inc., to extend the current five-year contract for three

years, through March 31, 2008, and to increase the contract amount by $65,379,606, for

a total contract amount not to exceed $158,021,539.

WHEREAS, On January 4,2000, the Public Transportation Commission adopted

Resolution No. 00-003, which approved the Agreement Between the City and County of San

Francisco and Comsis Mobility Services, Inc., dba Intelitran ("Paratransit Broker Agreement"),

11 l to administer the City's Paratransit Program, which Agreement was approved by the Board of

12 Supervisors under Resolution NO.1 04-00, dated February 18, 2000; and,

13 WHEREAS, The Paratransit Broker Agreement commenced on April 1,2000, for a

14 term of five years; and,

15 WHEREAS, On April 1,2001, the Director of Transportation approved Amendment No.

16 1 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, which incorporated an Incentive/Disincentive Program

17 into the Agreement; and,

18 WHEREAS, On December 18, 2001, the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of

19 Directors ("MTA Board") adopted Resolution No. 01-126, which approved Amendment No.2

20 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, for the sublease of 24 ramped minivans to paratransit

21 taxi service providers, which Amendment was approved by the Board of Supervisors under

22 Resolution No. 70-02, dated January 28, 2002; and,

23 WHEREAS, On August 11,2003, the MTA Board approved an Assignment and

24 [Assumption Agreement, under which the Paratransit Broker Agreement was assigned from

25

Page 1
12/9/2004

i Municipal Transportation Agency
I BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

!
I) i:\as1c1tks-\fi~llh~eand atJd1ts\041522-2.doc



1 COMSIS to ATC/Vancom, Inc., doing business in California as ATC/Van der Aa Group, Inc.;

and,2
3

4

5

6

WHEREAS, On October 7,2003, the MTA Board adopted Resolution No. 03-164,

which approved Amendment NO.3 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, increasing the

contract amount to a sum not to exceed $92,641,933; and

WHEREAS, On December 09,2003, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No.

776-03, which approved Amendment No.3, but only for an amount not to exceed $77,333,277

- an amount sufficient to meet the increased demand for and cost of paratransit service

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

through June 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, On July 22, 2004, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 430-

, 04, which approved Amendment No. 3A to the Paratransit Broker Agreement, to increase the

I contractamountby $15,308,656fora totalcontractamountnottoexceed$92,641,933,to
! meet the increased demand for and costs of paratransit service through the remainder of the

I term of the Agreement; and

I contra:::R~:~I' 1::et::::~a~: :a:I~::~:t;:ra:::::~:~:.;:~:;:: o~~n~::~lc:~~IWay
I system for taxicabs serving the Paratransit Program; and

I WHEREAS, On November 2,2004, the MTA Board adopted Resolution No. 04-160,

which authorized the Director of Transportation to execute Amendment NO.4 to the

Paratransit Broker Agreement with ATe to extend the Agreement for three years, through

March 31, 2008, and to increase the total amount of the contract by $65,379,606, for a total

contract amount not to exceed $158,021,539, to allow for smooth implementation and start-up 1

of the debit card system;_nO'.v therefore, be it and

WHEREAS. The Municipal Transportation Agency has represented that it shall rebid

the Paratransit Broker Agreement by the end of this three year extension: now therefore, be it

I

I
' Municipal Transportation Agency

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
I

I,

Page 2
12/9/2004

j:\asklrks\tjnance and fllJdils\041522-2.dac



RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves Amendment NO.4 to the

Paratransit Broker Agreement, to extend the current five-year contract for three years, through

March 31, 2008, and to increase the contract amount by $65,379,606, for a total contract

amount not to exceed $158,021,539.

Municipal Transportation Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 3

121912004
j:\astdrkl;i\finance and audits\041522·2.doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hal!
1 Dr. C arlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 041522 Date Passed:

Resolution approving Amendment NO.4 to Agreement between the City and County of San
Francisco and ATCNancom, Inc., to extend the current five-year contract for three years, through
March 31, 2008, and to increase the contract amount by $65,379,606, for a total contract amount
not to exceed $158,021,539.

December 14,2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED
Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of Sail Francisco 1 Printed at 1:37 PM all 12/15/04



File No. 041522

Date Approved

File No. 041522

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on December 14,2004 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

City and County of SOli Francisco
Tails Report

2 Printed at 1:37PM 011 12/15/04


